CITY OF TUCSON - TUCSON WATER
FY2026 POTABLE WATER RATE SCHEDULE
Per Ordinance #12178, effective August 4, 2025

POTABLE WATER SERVICE CHARGES

A. MONTHLY MINIMUM CHARGE (1) Incorporated Unincorporated (10)
Meter Size Minimum Minimum
Inches Charge Charge
5/8 $ 19.22 $ 22.87
3/4 26.20 31.18
1 40.15 47.78
1-1/2 75.05 89.30
2 116.91 139.13
2 -1/2 172.73 205.55
3 228.55 271.98
4 389.04 462.95
6 790.96 941.24
8 1,191.48 1,417.86
10 1,819.48 2,165.18
12 3,005.69 3,576.77
B. MONTHLY WATER USE CHARGES Incorporated Unincorporated
Customer Class Winter (2) Summer (3) Winter (2) Summer (3)
$/ Ccf $ / Ccf $ / Ccf $/ Ccf
Single Family 1-7 Ccf 2.32 2.32 2.76 2.76
8 - 15 Ccf 4.25 4.25 5.06 5.06
16 - 30 Ccf 8.56 8.56 10.18 10.18
Over 30 Ccf 12.87 12.87 15.31 15.31
Duplex-Triplex 1-10 Ccf 2.32 2.32 2.76 2.76
11 - 20 Ccf 4.25 4.25 5.06 5.06
21 - 35 Ccf 8.56 8.56 10.18 10.18
Over 35 Ccf 12.87 12.87 15.31 15.31
Multifamily Basic Volume Charge (4) 3.72 3.72 443 443
Submetered
Mobile Hm Prks Basic Volume Charge (4) 2.78 2.78 3.31 3.31
Community Garden Basic Volume Charge (4) 2.78 2.78 3.31 3.31
Small Agriculture Basic Volume Charge (4) 2.78 2.78 3.31 3.31
Commercial Basic Volume Charge (4) 3.57 3.57 4.25 4.25
Summer Surcharge - Tier 1 (5) -—-- 1.19 1.42
Summer Surcharge - Tier 2 (6) -—-- 0.31 -—-- 0.37



B. MONTHLY WATER USE CHARGES (cont.) Incorporated Unincorporated (9)

Customer Class Winter (2) Summer (3) Winter (2) Summer (3)
Industrial (More than 5 mg per month & Tucson
Unified School District by contract)

Basic Volume Charge (4) 3.65 3.65 4.34 4.34

Summer Surcharge - Tier 1 (5) -—-- 1.19 1.42

Summer Surcharge - Tier 2 (6) -—-- 0.31 -—-- 0.37

Construction Water Basic Volume Charge (4) 4.18 4.18 4.97 4.97

C. CENTRAL ARIZONA PROJECT CHARGE (7) 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25

D. CONSERVATION FEE (8) 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15

E. GREEN STORMWATER INFRASTRUCTURE FEE (9) 0.15 0.15 N/A N/A

The customer's monthly bill is calculated by adding together the monthly service charge, all monthly
water use charges for the customer's class, the Water Resource Fee, the Green Stormwater fee, and the conservation fee.

NOTES:

(1) The monthly service charge is applicable to all customer classes.

(2) Winter rates are applicable to water use from December through February.

(3) Summer rates are applicable to water use from March through November.

(4) Basic volume charges are applicable to all usage.

(5) Summer surcharge - Tier 1 is applied to all use during a summer month which is

in excess of the actual average monthly use during the previous three winter months.
This surcharge is added to the basic volume charge.

(6) Summer surcharge - Tier 2 is applied to all use during a summer month
which exceeds 145 percent of the actual average monthly use during the previous
three winter months. This surcharge is added to the basic volume and to the
summer surcharge - Tier 1 charges.

(7) The Water Supply Fee is applied to all potable water use. This updated rate went into effect August 4, 2025.
(8) The Conservation Fee is applied to all potable water use. This updated rate went into effect August 4, 2025.
(9) Applied to all potable water consumers in the City of Tucson irrespective of water provider

Low income program customers are exempt from this fee.
(10) Mayor and Council adopted a differential rate for potable water service accounts in

unincorporated Pima County effective August 4, 2025.

Definitions/Equivalents:

Ccf: 100 cubic feet

1 Ccf = 748 gallons = .002296 AF



CITY OF TUCSON - TUCSON WATER
FY2026 RECLAIMED WATER RATE SCHEDULE
Per Ordinance #11982, effective August 4, 2025
(these charges not subject to the differential)

RECLAIMED WATER SERVICE CHARGES

A. MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE
Meter Size Minimum
Inches Charge

5/8 $ 1356
1 24.96
1-1/2 43.95
2 66.74
2-1/2 97.14
3 127.53
4 214.90
6 433.71
8 651.76
10 993.65
12 1,639.45
B. MONTHLY RECLAIMED USE CHARGE
Reclaimed Water Charge $ / Ccf $ 2.51
($1,094.00 per acre foot)

The customer's monthly bill is calculated by adding together the monthly service charge
and the monthly reclaimed use charge. The monthly reclaimed use charge is
applied to all use.

Definitions/Equivalents:

Ccf: 100 cubic feet

1 Ccf = 748 gallons = .002296 AF



CITY OF TUCSON - TUCSON WATER
FY2024 POTABLE WATER RATE SCHEDULE
Per Ordinance #11982, effective August 4, 2025
(these charges not subject to the differential)

FIRE SPRINKLER SERVICE MONTHLY CHARGES

Connection Size

Inches
2 $18.50
3 $31.49
4 $49.67
6 $96.43
8 $143.19
10 $217.22
12 $354.90
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